36 GENERAL LAWS

Src. 2. The supervisors of the town or the trus-
tees of the district must ‘thereupon cause the amount
Dty ot supert.  At16 Ot the judgment with interest from the date of its
- rotovery to be added, to the tax of said town or dis-
trict, and the rame shall be certified 10 the county audi-
tor and collected as other town or district taxes are

collected.
Sec. 3. Thetreasurgr of the town or district against
which a judgment has been recovered, the execution of
mwgd" which has not been stayed by appeal, must upon de-
" smome-wiw.  mend and the delivery to him of the certified copy of
the docket of the judgment pay the amount due thereon
if there be sufficient money-of such town or district in
his hands not otherwise appropriated. If he fail to do
80, he shall be personally liable for the amount unless
the collection thereof be afterwards stayed upon ap-

peal. _
Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage. _

. Approved March 2, 1865.

CHAPTER XII.

An Act to continue in force Chapter eighty-one of the
Masch 9, 1088 Sesgion Laws of eighteen hundred and sixty, being
an Act entitled ‘¢ An Act to suspend an Act entitled
« An Act for the establishment of State Normal
Sechools.’”

S3cmioxw 1. Extenaion of time for the establishment of Noymal Schools,
% When sct to take offect.

Be itenacted by the Legislatureof the State of Minnesota :
Seorzoxn 1. That the provisions of chapter eighty-
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onc of the session laws of eighteen hundred and sixty, zxendon of tme
being an act entitled *¢ An act to suspend an act enti- fon tho crtablih-
tled * An act for the establishment of State Normal sehools
Schools,’” be and the same are hereby continued in
. force for the further term of five years fium the pas-
sage of this act.
Seo. 2. This act shall take effect and lie in foreo -

from and after its passage.
Approved March 3, 1865.

CHAPTER XIII.

An Act for the Organization and Regulation of Inde- s e,
pendent School Districts. o

84 .y 1, Fstahllshment of independont school districis.

2. Tlow crganized.

+. Who o be judges of alection.

1. dchool Alrectors—how chosen-~term of office.

. Directors to be a body corporaie—powers of Board of Educaiion.

*. 'When board {0 meet ior organization—officers of board—tarm of offise.

i. Compenastion.

. What to constifute s quornm.

v. Vaesucy how filled.

il. Duty of Superintendent.

il. Duly of President.

1., Dmty of Clerk—to make report 1o County Anditor—what to contain—penalty for nea-
compliance with provisions of this act.

% BRecords to be conpldered prima fagle evidents of facts thexeln siated.

i, Duty of Treasurer.

15, Timg and placa of holding stated mectings—inay call special meelings

1J. A meeting of legal voters may ba called when d y to purchass or yrest
& schogl house—limit of taxstion. :

11. Power of Doard of Education.

M. Time for which school to be kept in operntlon—when to make known amount of tax
to ba assessed In sald district.

18, Admisslon to be gratui

%, Bchool Exxmi By Inted—term of off

. 21, Taxes~how levied and collected.

74 Hepeal of inconsixtent acts.

¥3. Not to ba repealed or affected by any subsoguent act.

. When art o take effect.

P of

Deitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :
Secrron 1. That any city, town, village, township,



